UL 900
ISBN 1-55989-692-2
Air Filter Units
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (UL)
333 Pfingsten Road
Northbrook, IL 60062-2096
UL Standard for Safety for Air Filter Units, UL 900
Sixth Edition, Dated November 28, 1994

7.1 Each air filter unit shall be marked with the following:
a) The manufacturer’s or private labeler’s name or identifying symbol;
b) Distinctive model designation or the equivalent; and
c) The Classification of the filter unit (Class 1 or Class 2).
7.2 If a manufacturer produces air filter units at more than one factory, each filter unit shall have a
distinctive marking to identify it as the product of a particular factory.
APRIL 5, 1996 AIR FILTER UNITS - UL 900 11
APRIL 5, 1996AIR FILTER UNITS - UL 90012
No Text on This Page
CANADIAN REQUIREMENTS COMPARISON GUIDE CRG 900
UL AND CANADIAN STANDARDS FOR AIR FILTER UNITS
APRIL 11, 1997 AIR FILTER UNITS - CRG 900 CRG1
Product Category: Air Filters
UL Category Control Number: AJZV
UL Standard:
Standard for Air Filter Units
UL 900
Sixth Edition
Canadian Standard:
Standard Method of Fire Tests for Air Filter Units
ULC-S111 (1995)
Third Edition
This Canadian Requirement Comparison Guide is only intended to identify Canadian requirements that
must be applied in addition to the requirements in the UL Standard to obtain a c-UL Mark. The guide is
not intended to replace a through review and comparison of the requirements applicable to the product
category as contained in the applicable UL and Canadian Standards. Where requirements are not
specifically addressed, compliance with the requirements in the UL Standard satisfy the requirements in
the Canadian Standard.
The actual requirements applied for a c-UL product investigation may differ from those identified in this
guide based on the specific features, characteristics, components, materials, or systems used in the
product.
CRG: 900
Issue No.: 1
Issue Date: April 11, 1997
Revisions of this guide will be made by issuing revised or additional pages bearing their date of issue. A
Canadian Requirement Comparison Guide is current only if it incorporates the most recently adopted
revisions, all of which are itemized on the transmittal notice that accompanies the latest set of revision
pages for the Guide.
The following outlines the requirements contained in ULC-S111 (1995) that are in addition to the
requirements in UL 900 that must be met in order for a product to bear the appropriate UL Marking. UL
provides a certification program for products that meet the Canadian requirements. The C-UL Mark is the
manufacturers assurance that products as evaluated by UL, continue to comply with the appropriate
Canadian requirements.
Copyright © 1997 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
APRIL 11, 1997AIR FILTER UNITS - CRG 900CRG2
Requirements Topics ULC Clause Comparison
Class 2 Air Filters – Performance Testing 3.1.14 Surgical gauze is to be laid horizontally from the
discharge end of the duct and on the same plane as
the bottom of the duct.
5.2 The gauze shall not ignite from sparks or flames
discharged from the end of the test duct.
Panel Type Filters – Performance Testing 3.2.3 Five samples having the maximum depth, and the
largest amount of media per cubic meter in the
particular style being evaluated, are to be tested.
3.3.7 Panel type filters whose maximum rated capacity
does not exceed 0.4 m3 per second are to be tested